Alabama Ballet’s The Nutcracker
Youth Cast Rehearsal Schedule

changes in schedule are highlighted in yellow

AUGUST
Saturday, August 24" Auditions Under 5’0 9:00-11:30am, over 5’0 11:30am-1:00pm
Tuesday, August 27" Marie, Fritz, Party Children (Party) 6:30-8:00pm
Wednesday, August 28" Polichinelles 6:15-8:15pm

Thursday, August 29" Prince 6:00 -7:15pm

SEPTEMBER

Tuesday, September 3™ Party 6:30-8:00pm

Wednesday, September 4" Polichinelles 6:15-8:15pm

Thursday, September 5" Prince 6:00-7:15pm, costume fitting directly after rehearsal
Friday, September 6" Marie 4:00-5:30pm, costume fitting directly after rehearsal

Saturday, September 7*" Candy Canes 11:30am-12:30pm, Angels 12:30-1:30pm,
Polichinelles 1:30-2:00pm, Party 2:00-4:30pm, Soldiers, Sentry, Trumpeter, Bunny (Battle)
4:30-6:30pm

Tuesday, September 10" Party 6:30-8:00pm, costume fitting at 5:30pm

Wednesday, September 11" Polichinelles 6:15-7:30pm, costume fitting at 5:30pm, Candy
Canes 7:30-8:15pm, costume fitting at 7:00pm

Thursday, September 12" Prince 6:00-7:15pm
Friday, September 13" Marie 4:00-5:30pm

Saturday, September 14" Candy Canes 11:30am-12:30pm, Angels 12:30-1:30pm,
Polichinelles 1:30-2:00pm, Party 2:00-4:30pm, Battle 4:30-6:00pm



Tuesday, September 17™" Party 6:30-8:00pm

Wednesday, September 18™ Polichinelles 6:15-7:30, Candy Canes 7:30-8:15pm
Thursday, September 19" Prince 6:00-7:15pm

Friday, September 20" Marie 4:00-5:30pm

Saturday, September 215t Candy Canes 11:30am-12:15pm, Angels 12:15-1:15pm, costume
fitting directly after rehearsal, Polichinelles 1:15-2:00pm, Party 2:00-4:30pm, Battle 4:30-
6:00pm, costume fitting directly after rehearsal

Tuesday, September 24" Party 6:30-8:00pm

Wednesday, September 25" Polichinelles 6:15-7:30pm, Candy Canes 7:30-8:15pm
Thursday, September 26" Prince 6:00-7:15pm

Friday, September 27" Marie 4:00-5:30pm

Saturday, September 28" Candy Canes 11:30am -12:15pm, Angels 12:15-1:15pm,
Polichinelles 1:15-2:00pm, Party 2:00-4:30pm, Battle 4:30-6:00pm

OCTOBER

Tuesday, October 1%t Party 6:30-8:00pm

Wednesday, October 2™ Polichinelles 6:15-7:30pm, Candy Canes 7:30-8:15pm
Thursday, October 3™ Prince 6:00-7:15pm

Friday, October 4" Marie 4:00-5:30pm

Saturday, October 5" Candy Canes 11:30am-12:15pm, Angels 12:15-1:15pm, Polichinelles
1:15-2:00pm, Party (Grandchildren and Prince to join Party rehearsals from this point
forward) 2:00-4:30pm, Battle 4:30-6:00pm

Tuesday, October 8™ (Second Tuesday) Party 6:45-8:00pm

Wednesday, October 9" Polichinelles 6:15-7:30pm, Candy Canes 7:30-8:15pm
Thursday, October 10" Prince 6:00-7:15pm

Friday, October 11" OFF

Saturday, October 12" OFF



Tuesday, October 15" Party 6:30-8:00pm

Wednesday, October 16" Polichinelles 6:15-7:30pm, Candy Canes 7:30-8:15pm
Thursday, October 17" Prince 6:00-7:15pm

Friday, October 18" Marie 4:00-5:30pm

Saturday, October 19" Candy Canes 11:30am-12:15pm, Angels 12:15-1:15pm,
Polichinelles 1:15-2:00pm, Party 2:00-4:30pm, Battle (Baby Mice and Prince to join Battle
rehearsals from this point forward) 4:30-6:00pm

Tuesday, October 22" Party 6:30-8:00pm

Wednesday, October 23™ Polichinelles 6:15-7:30, Candy Canes 7:15-8:00pm
Thursday, October 24" Prince 6:15-7:30pm

Friday, October 25" Marie 4:00-5:30pm

Saturday, October 26" Candy Canes 11:30am-12:15pm, Angles 12:15-1:15pm,
Polichinelles, 1:15-2:00pm, Party 2:00-4:30-pm, Battle 4:30-6:00pm, Baby Mice costume
fitting directly after rehearsal

Tuesday, October 29" Party 6:30-8:00pm
Wednesday, October 30" Polichinelles 6:15-7:30, Candy Canes 7:15-8:00pm

Thursday, October 315t OFF

NOVEMBER

Saturday, November 2" Candy Canes 11:30-12:15pm, Angels 12:15-1:15pm, Polichinelles
1:15-2:00pm, Party 2:00-4:30pm, Battle 4:30-6:00pm

Tuesday, November 5" Party 6:30-8:00pm

Wednesday, November 6™ Polichinelles 6:15-7:30, Candy Canes 7:15-8:00pm
Thursday, November 7% Prince 6:15-7:30pm

Friday, November 8" Marie 4:00-5:30pm

Saturday, November 9" Candy Canes 11:30-12:15pm, Angels 12:15-1:15pm, Polichinelles
1:15-2:15pm, Party (Teens to join Party rehearsals from this point forward) 2:30-4:30pm,
Teens costume fitting at 1:45pm, Battle 4:30-6:00pm



Tuesday, November 12t (Second Tuesday) Polichinelles to perform for Second Tuesday call
time is 5:00pm, Cast TBA, Party 6:45-8:00pm

Wednesday, November 13" Polichinelles 6:15-7:30pm, Candy Canes 7:15-8:00pm
Thursday, November 14" Full Company Rehearsal Act 1 (All Party, All Battle) 4:00-6:00pm

Friday, November 15" Full Company Rehearsal Act 2 (Angels, Polichinelles, Candy Canes,
Prince and Marie)

Saturday, November 16" Full Company Act 2 12:00-1:45, Full Company Act 1 2:00-4:00
Tuesday, November 19t Party 6:30-8:00pm

Wednesday, November 20" Polichinelles 6:15-7:30pm, Candy Canes 7:30-8:15pm
Thursday, November 215 Full Company Rehearsal Act 1 4:00-6:00pm

Friday, November 22" Full Company Rehearsal Act 2 4:00-6:00pm

Saturday, November 23 Full Company Rehearsal Act 2 12:00-1:45, Full Company Act 1
(Anniston Tour Cast) 2:00-4:00pm

Monday, November 25" Full Company Rehearsal Act 2 (both Anniston Tour cast and
Anniston youth cast) 5:00-7:00pm

Saturday, November 30" - Wednesday, December 4" Anniston performances

DECEMBER

Thursday, December 5" Angels 6:00-7:00pm
Saturday, December 7™ Full Company Rehearsal Act 2 12:00-1:45pm, Act 2 2:00-4:00pm

Tuesday, December 10""— Monday, December 23 Dress Rehearsals and Performances
BJCC TBA



